
 

 
 

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF GEOMAGNETISM 
 (An Autonomous Scientific Research Organization under the Department of Science and Technology, Govt. of 

India)  

 
Quotation No.: IIG/EM/Civil/2024-25/Q/03 Date : 24.05.2024 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 

Percentage rate quotations are invited by, IIG for Panvel campus. Eligible and established contractors or 
Consortium having experience in carrying out similar nature of works for the proposed work of “Providing 
and fixing false ceiling with provision of light at Director's P.S room at IIG Panvel Campus.”. 
The duly filled in quotation to be dropped in Tender Box kept in security cabin, near entrance of IIG, Panvel 
campus.  

The quotations shall be opened on 31.05.2024 at 12:30 hrs. in the presence of contractor / their 
authorized representatives.  

Name of Work: Providing and fixing false ceiling with provision of light at Director's P.S room at IIG 
Panvel Campus. 

 

Sr.

No. 
Name of Work 

Tenure of 

Work 

Quotations 

Fees (Non 

Refundable) 

Last date and 

time of receipt 

of Quotations 

Date and time of 

opening of 

Quotations 

1 Providing and fixing false 

ceiling with provision of light 

at Director's P.S room at IIG 

Panvel Campus. 

1 (One) 

Month 

Nil 31.05.2024 

11.30 Hrs 

31.05.2024 

12:30 Hrs 

 To, 

M/s    _________________ 

                  _________________ 

          TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

1. The rates quoted by contractor are all inclusive and nothing extra will be paid. 
2. Work shall be executed as per CPWD specification. 
3. Applicable taxes shall be deducted from the bill of the contractor. 
4. The quoted rates shall be deemed to be inclusive of Taxes / GST or any other tax or Cess etc. and nothing 

extra shall be paid on any account. 
5. The Director, IIG reserves the right to reject any or all the quotations without assigning any reason. 
6. The agency should temporarily cover the carpet, furniture and appliances, etc with thick plastic sheet to 

protect them from splashes, droppings of paint. 
7. In case existing furniture / equipment is damaged, cost of the same will be recovered from the agency, if the 

agency fails to repair/replace the damaged item. 

      
Sd/- 

Registrar 
IIG, 

New Panvel, Navi Mumbai.                

Copy to:- 

Notice Board 

Registrar 



N/W

SLNo Description Qty Unit Rate Amount
1 Providing and fixing false ceiling at all heights with integral densified calcium 

silicate reinforced with fibre and natural filler false ceiling tiles of Size 
595x595 mm of approved texture, design and patterns having NRC (Noise 
Reduction coefficient) of 0.50 (minimum) as per IS 8225:1987, Light 
reflectance of 85% (minimum). Non combustible as per BS:476 (part-4), fire 
performance as per BS:476 (part 6 &7), humidity resistance of 100%, thermal 
conductivity < 0.043 W/m K as per ASTM 518:1991, in true horizontal level 

�suspended on inter locking metal powder coated T-Grid of hot dipped 
galvanised iron section of 0.40 mm thick on Silhouette profile,rotary stiched 
double webbed white with 6mm reveal profile (white/black),comprising of 
main-T runners of size 15x42mm of length 3000 mm, cross - T of size 15x42 

�mm of length 1200 mm and secondary intermediate cross T of size 15x42 
mm of length 600mm to form grid module of size 600 x 600 mm, suspended 
from ceiling using galvanised mild steel items (galvanizing @ 80 grams per 
sqm) i.e. 50 mm long, 8 mm outer diameter M-6 dash fasteners, 6 mm dia 
fully threaded hanger rod upto 1000 mm length and L-shape level adjuster of 
size 85x25x2 mm. Galvanised iron perimeter wall angle of size 22x19x0.40 
mm of length 3000 mm to be fixed on periphery wall / partition with the 
help of plastic rawl plugs at 450 mm center to center and 40mm long dry 
wall S.S screws. The work shall be carried out as per specifications, drawing 
and as per directions of the competent authority.

1.1 26.23.1 With 15 mm thick integral densified micro edge light weight calcium 
silicate false ceiling tiles 28 sqm 2630.40 73651

2 Providing, fixing and making connection with nearest switch board 40W 2x2 
LED Panel (2 feet x 2 feet Backlit Panel) Cool White Light (6500K). Recessed 
Panel for False-Ceiling Aluminium Housing for Efficient Performance of make 
Philips, Wipro Garnet or equivalent make as per direction of competent 
authority.

4 each 2800 11200

total =  84,851
Add Cost Index @15% on DSR items 11,048
total = 95,899

Add ____________ % above/ ____________ % below the estimated cost.

Quotation cost (Including GST):

Name, sign and seal of the agency:

Date:

Original Estimate
Providing and fixing false ceiling with provision of light at Director’s PS room at IIG Panvel 
Campus.


	SOQ

